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BUILDING CODE SUMMARY

Name of Project: Pro Ambulance
Address: 408 S. Neil St.
Proposed Use: Business
Owner/Contact Person: Devonshire Realty
Architect of Record: Neil SEEECK 184-0002116 217-359-4283
"NAME LICENSE # TELEPHONE #
CODE INFORMATION:
BOCA - 1996
Occupancy Classification - Business
NFPA 101 Life Safety Code - 1997 edition
Occupancy Classification - Business
STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE. APRIL 1997
BUILDING DATA:
Occupancy: Assembly mﬂ Educational Hazardous Factory-Industrial
Residential Storage Institutional Mercantile  Parking Garage
Mixed Occupancy? ..... Yes /[No]
Construction Type: .......[38]
VI(UP) ...... Mixed construction Yes /[No] , Type
Sprinkiered? ............... Yes [No J...._NFPA 13
Building Height: ............ 23-0" . ._2_ Number of Stories (including basement)
Mezzanine? ............... Yes.-
High Rise? ........cccoonns Yes[ No |
Gross Bullding Area: ~ (Foot Print Sg. Ft.)
Floor
Basement................ Sq. Ft.
1st Floor.... 14200 L
2nd Floor... w2970 Sq.Ft
3rd Floor.... N/A Sq. Ft
Total Gross Area: ...__17.170 Sqg. Ft.
Area Increase: ...... Yes [NG]................ If Yes, code reference:
If yes, calculations:
%R ion for heigh : NA
% Increase for open NA
% Increase for automatic s n or (506.3) NA
Total Percentage Factor A
FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS:
Reguired Hourly**  Detail & Sheet # % Wall Opening * UL/FM & for
Rating of Rated Rated Assemblies
Party / Fire walls:
Exterior bearing walls:
UL Penetrations UL/FM # For Rated

Test #

Assemblies U419

Interior walls:
Bearing.... iDL DUA
Ncnbeanng veeenee__INA
Tenant Separanon A

Celilng-FToar Assambly

Beam

Canllng Roof Assembly

Vertical Shafts:...

Chases-P/M/E :.

f== A8
=5
=
w

Mixed Occupancy Separation

Tenant Separation:... R 1T

* Fire dampers at floors for all ducts Is required.

UFE SAFEI'Y SYSTEM:
Emergency Lightir ang ng and Exit Signs.... s @ No -
Fire Alarm Srnoke Detection Systems YesyNo _ -
Panic Hardware... No —-
EXIT REQUIREMENTS:
Dead end limit-maximum condition .. ORI . |
Travel distance to exit-maximum condmon .. 200
EXIT CALCULATIONS:
1. Floor elevation levels: 8. Symbol Legend:
AN ENFL EL 00-0° Window or
Accessories Louver Type Handrail Type Revision
2. Floor Plan Match Lines: @ @ @ ij
(4
@ Alpha-numerical Alpha-numerical  Alpha-numerical Numerical
MATCH LINE e
3. Section Kay Marks: 9. Rated Partitions:
‘ Thouf @ e
Item
2 hour ——— e ———
—— Sheel No.
| 10. Sprinkler Head Locatlon Criterla:
L3
12 TILE gNGTH
. Elevation Reference Marks: | !
o —= !
Item — _T__t A ST L YR .
——— Sheet No, n s — —|——
d a1
11. Door Identification Notation
. Detail Reference Marks: e
‘ I Room Number
Item ﬁ;d:‘— —
———— Sheet No. '1 ,1
5 ' 2 ) /
! aeatobe ) i More than one door this area

\ detailed

7

| — — —

6. Room/Space Identification Notation:
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE.

7. Partition/Wall Keys: see sheet  for
partition types and notes.

rpﬂﬂiﬁﬂn T)"De
+ + Wall Type _\L

P P>

|

See Subcat. 5B drawings for door and frame types, and details.
See specifications Section 08000 for door and frame schedules.

12. Column and/or grid lines:
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/ \
{ Col.

PRO AMBULANCE

408 S. Neil St.

CHAMPAIGN, IL

NOVEMBER 5, 1999

ARCHITECT:

ARCHITECTURAL SPECTRUM
201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE.

SUITE 300
CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824

217-359-4283

217-359-4769 FAX

CONTRACTORS

GENERAL WORK

To be completed by Devonshire Realty

H.V.A.C and Electrical Contractors to be determined:

Contractors from each specialty shall provide drawings for review by the
Architect and final permit drawing to the City as part of their responsibility.
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SCOPE OF WORK

PHASE |
GENERAL

Included the remodeling of the existing retail space at the first floor for office use
and the second floor office space will be completely remodeled for continued
office use. The service bay will be used to house ambulance vehicle. No

maintenance or servicing of vehicles will be done on site.

ROOF

A new single-ply fully adhered membrane roof for the entire facility will be

installed.

SITE

Work is minimal as part of Phase |. Refer to Sheet AS1.0 for Phase | sitework.

H.V.A.C.

First and second floor office area to receive complete new H.V.A.C. system.
Garage bay to retain existing gas fired unit space heating system.

PLUMBING
Office areas to be remodeled with new restrooms, kitchen and service sink.
ELECTRICAL
All electrical service, distribution and general use to be remodeled to current
applicable codes.
1. In many of the interior spaces the actual dimensions may be less 7. Openings occurring in partitions or walls. & And coL Column FOC Face of Concrete L Length PNL Panel §TD Standard
important than if at two elements in the building were oo equal. In Py Angle 88“8 chnncfﬁte EOF £808 Of Eirkeh e ke Satiory o Eap LS %‘*"
these cases, the word "EQUAL" is used in lieu of the actual dimensions. a) When one jamb occurs at a column or grid ling no dimensions will g é‘.‘e ol CONSTR Congguc‘([’?"n FPAF Fﬁ‘é"r‘éom ) LAV Lavatory PRELIM Preliminary 3TR Structure
o ) be shown on the small scale plans. The opening width will be g Chgne‘i?e CONT Comm&g FR ,a,ﬂe ng LB Pound PRCST Precast STRL Strucmral
2 m;arég 3?31?“ gmmme is indicated only one side of the rooms elements governed by criteria or schedules. pA Diameter or Round 88’!%” Com&aocrtor FRP E‘be‘ lass Reinforced Hfi il:m i?:lm g}'ﬁ ggggr S — gHggAT 3323.?.‘1
; 4 Perpendicular or Cori astic a
4 Structural Tee CT Ceramic Tile FS Full Size LKR Locker SYM Symmetrical
3. Column Identification: Details will govern all dimensions and no 8. Door Location # N&lﬁblér or Pound CTR Center FT Foot or Feet LPT Low Paint PTDR ager Towel Dispenser SYS System
dimensions will be shown on small scale plans ) o gi:;uare &ool (Feet) EL?_{K ggg}';}lgtfsl-l]m;(H - %% H 5331'5?9 b? Lurrr:P Sum % Panﬁ?c?nptacw ¥ Tread
- n -
i Cn! Doors are located by one of following: B AUS i iy I PR 'I:Lvrl' Ei.rtlureg ity LVR Louver PTR Paper Towel Receptacle % 'IT‘DW%:fB(f.éncreta
N A’ Q08T HE8 Mcalod 7 R BRGNPV e ir Condition( DEPT fiment FVC Fire Valve Cabinet M Meter ar Quarry Tile TEL Telephone
- T Typical unless indicated on plan. . ﬁggﬁgt"ig;jmf'”gi DET ol "'i " W Fabric Wall Covering MA Marbie aTR Quarter TEM %mggrrg
i
(oo p—— - H— Partition i e DIA D GA Gauge MATL Materia R Riser TER Termazz
— [ B ADDL Additional DIM Dimension GALV Galvanized MAX Maximum RAD Radius T&G Tonlcgua and Groove
I ' N18 ADJ Adjustable DISP DISPDispenser GB Grab Bar MB Marker Board or RB Resilient Base THK
4. Partition Centered on Column or Grid Lines will not be dimensioned on | / 3 MINIMUM WHERE DOOR HAS AF Access Floor DMT Demountable GC General Contractor Mop Basin REE)F Roof Drain %RU %‘2% i
small scale plans but will be drawn accordingly. | u A CLOSER AND A LATCH AFF Above Finish Floor DN GEN Generator MC Mail Chute REF _ Reference a Ly, Opening
— AFG Above Finish Grade DO Door Opening GL Glass MECH Mechanical REFR Refrigerator 10 ot
=== ' Door AGGR AP?_:agate ) DP Dampproofing GLULAM  Glue Laminated MEMB Membrane EINF Reinforced TP Top of Pavernent or
| | 4 AHU Air Handling Unit DR Door GND Ground MFG Manufacturer REQD REQD Required Top of Parapet
1 COLUMN CENTERLINE 4 AL Aluminum DRN Drain GR gfade or mm mgnhola ;%!L Eesgllgnt %g ;g'l;eé 'P 21 Elr:?g!n:gr
==, Aluminum/Gle ranite inimum 3 evision
(Col. —— = — A Aomare Do e GYPBD  Gypsum Board MIR Mirror it Resilient Flooring TSTL Top of Steel
\vol- /=1 9. Partitions are dimensioned to face of CMU or face of block unless AMT Amount DWGS Drinings H Hioh MISC Miscellaneous RFL Reflected n Irim Type
- L pagTON otherwise noted. ANCH Ao DWR rawer HB Hose Bibb MTD o ek R i Hand ™ Tor of Wall
I
10. Dimensions are indicated In the documents. The drawings shall not APPROX  Approximate E Hep oAl ML Metal RLG F‘Eﬁ““ Ly Typlcat
5. Partition with a Finished Face Flush with Finish Face of Column will be scaled for dimensions. o et EA Each HD Head N North RO
not be dimensioned on small scale plans but will be drawn accordingly. S EJ Expansion Joint HDW Hardware RV thfm UH Unit Heater
AUTO Automatic EL Flevatio NIC Not In Contract UNF Unfinished
AV Audio Visual ELEC Eiectrical 5.5 pstauaod NO Number UON Unless Otherwise Noted
COLUMN CENTERLINE 3 HGT ; NOM Nominal s South inal
| - ELEV Elevator H Metal UR Urinal
F . | BBR Base Board Radiation EMER Eme HM ow e NTS Not To Scale SAB Sound Attentuation uss Underside
foar Yledc) = BD Board ENCL Enclorg?.lnrecy HNDRL Handrail Blanket
o e BLDG Bolr el Engineer Hor - Hgﬁ%ﬁ{ ¢ v ter 38 S s Steel Base VB Yopor Darmer
L T pagmmon BLK Block ERD et oA i - How oD Qutside Diameter sC Solid Core T e aonet
[ Col BM Beam or EQ Equal HTR Heal .J'Dlrnenslon SCHED Schedule VEST Vestibule
A Bench Mark EQUIP ngpmant i :%:I%%n%?t?gﬂgg SEF oppos: Hand sEcT gﬁﬁ Gy Ve Yoy n Fleld
I ite Ran i
" . i Eg(-l;l %3};% E\Sf\.r%AL tiBL.lllr., Wultﬂ Gooler Hwe Handicappod Water Cloaot oPNQ Opmlin ar Squaro Fool (Fool) wi Vinv Wallcovaring
6. Parlition Finish Face on Column or Grid Line will not be dimensioned on BRK Brick EXP Expansion ) ) ) . OPP Ha SH Sprinkler Head
small scale plans but will be drawn accordingly. BRKT Bracket EXPO o 2 TS Examatel/Cimension Qe HD 89 ite Hand gnfr‘ gh%" W West or Width
s COLUMN CENTERLINE BSMT Bt =l Eaing INCL Include(d) (ing) ORIG Or*ginaJ SIM Similar we Water Closet or
\ CA Carpet oror INFO Information OVHD Overhead SOG Slab On Grade Wall Covering
( 50[ == — — — CAB Cabinet F Fab INSUL Insulation oz Ounce SND Sanitary Napkin WD
= ——':_ CAT Cat FA Fﬁa%arm N i Dispenser WDW Window
PARTITION CB Gomer Bead FB Face Brick INV Invert SNR Sanitary Napkin WG Wall Guard
C/C Center to Center FCU Fan Coil Unit Receptacle WGL Wire Glass
CEM Cement FD Floor Drai ‘ PA Paint SPEC Specification WO Window Opening
caG Comer Guard FON Foundat) n JAN Janitor PAV Paving SPKR Speaker W/O Without
Cl Cast Iron FE F;rg Exti D':,ishef JB Junction Box PC Precast Concrete sQ Square WP Waterproof(ing)
CIP Cast in Place FEC Fire Ext:ngm her Cabinet JST Joist PERF Perforated SQFT Square Foot WPT Working Point
cJ Control Joint FEVC Fire Exting ;sher S JT Joint PF Plaster Finish SQIN Square Inch WSCT Wamsoot
GENERAL NOTES fa & (ap Sarue 3 = PP PaaifognPatton  SOYD  SauereYal e ol
ate
gk!% CConcretbse e Masonry Unit EHC E}fé ﬂggg ggzﬂel{'mgm KO Knockout PLAM Plastic Laminate SS Stainless Steel WWF Wolded Wre Fabric
1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL, FEDERAL, AND STATE CODES AND REGULATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO CNTR Counter FIN Finish KP Kick Plate PLAS Plastor g K Serca Sirk XFMR Transformer
BOCA 1996, ADA, ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE APRIL 1997, COUNTY AND LOCAL ZONING ORDINANGES, IDPH AND CHAMPAIGN COUNTY > J- Floor PLYWD Plywood STA Station
PUBLIC HEALTH. FLUOR Fidorescent

ALL PLUMBING AND PIPING MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE ILLINOIS STATE PLUMBING CODE.

ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

. PROVIDE DECAY RESISTANT TREATED LUMBER WHERE IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE.
. ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION AND CONCEALED AREAS OF CONSTRUCTION TO BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE STOPPING AND SEALANT.
. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM TO BE IN ACCORDACE WITH "NFPA 72

ALL MECHANICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN THE MOST RECENT ADDITIONS OF ASHRAE AND SMACNA STANDARDS.

FIRM REGISTRATION No. 184-0002116
201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE., SUITE 300 P.O. BOX 140 CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824
phone: (217) 359-4283 fax: (217) 359-4769

Champaign, |
RENOVATION/ REMODELING
TITLE SHEET

PROC AMBULANCE
408 S. Neil Sti.
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Notice:

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
notice of the Architect prior to the

commencement of any work.
Drawn: PS
Reviewed: NES
Date:
Proj. No.
Sheet:
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LINE OF BUILDING OR OTHER

PERMANENT OBSTACLE.

CONCRETE

IF LESS THAN 48", THEN THE SLOPE OF THE
FLARED SIDES SHALL NOT EXCEED |2

CURB

/3 \CUT DETAIL

M SCALE: NTS

SEALANT — PLACE 1/2" X 1/2"
TEMPORARY STRIP WHERE
SEALANT IS APPLIED ABOVE
JOINT FILLER — REMOVE STRIP
AFTER CONCRETE SETS

PROVIDE EXPANSION JOINT
SEE DETAIL WHERE CURB
ABUTS CONCRETE PAVEMENT
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6 | SECTION

CONCRETE CURB — RUBBED FINISH,
VERTICAL FACE

FINISH GRADE — PAVEMENT, SEE LAYOUT
PLAN FOR PAVING MATERIAL -

EXPANSION JOINT 30" 0.C. (TYP.)

1" DEEP SCORE JT. 10'-0" 0.C. (TYP.)

| 2’—0”

TAPER AT

| END OF CURB
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/7 \SIGN DETAILS

ALUMINUM PANEL SIGN
LETTERING AND GRAPHICS ONE
SIDE ONLY.

2" X 2" ALUMINUM POST. EXTEND

POST INSIDE FRAME TO TOP OF SIGN.

PROPOSED GRADE
CONCRETE FOOTING

w SCALE: 1"=1"
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WHITE PAINT STRIPPING (TYP.) 9 3 :
NOTES:
1. GRID IS FOR LAYOUT PURPOSES ONLY.
T SHALL NOT BE PAINTED. (>
2. HANDICAP PAVEMENT MARKINGS SHALL -
BE INSTALLED IN THE CENTER OF
EACH 9’ SPACE PER PLAN.
2 \MARKING
w SCALE: 1"=1"
WHERE BOLLARDS ARE
PLACED AT OVERHEAD  ———
DOORS, ALIGN BOLLARD
FACE WITH OVERHEAD ol
S (L FILRD T FILL PIPE FULL W/ CONCRETE

THE DOOR JAMB)

6" I.D. STEEL ROUND —"“";D /
[

PIPE MIN./ 2 COATS
RUST PREVENTATIVE

PRIMER & PAINT -

SAFETY YELLOW

ROUND TOP TO DRAIN

WHERE BOLIARDS ARF
PLACED NEAR A BUILDING,
PROVIDE 3'-6" BETWEEN
i THE BOLLARD FACE AND
BUILDING FACE.

PAVING SURFACE VARIES
SEE LAYOUT PLAN
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AS1.0 / SCALE: 1"=1"
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PRO AMBULANCE

BUILDING RENOVATED FOR:

2
/
,// 2 STORY EXISTING BRICK
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Handicap spaces in this area to be
| provided with "phase 1" construction.
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EXISTING PARKING
(WKIO RADIO 92.5)

ARCHITECTURAL

b /1\SITE PLAN

AS1.0 / SCALE: 1/32"=1"-0"

NOTE:
SITE WORK AS INDICATED IS FUTURE WORK NOT TO BE
COMPETED WITH THIS PHASE OF WORK.

"PHASE I" SITE WORK WILL BE LIMITED TO NEW UNDER GROUND
ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND PATCHING OF EXISTING PARKING LOT
AS REQUIRED.

FUTURE LOT LIGHTING TO BE COMPLETED W/ FUTURE LOT
DEVELOPMENT,

FIRM REGISTRATION No. 184-0002116
201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE., SUITE 300 P.0O. BOX 140 CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824
phone: (217) 359-4282 fax: (217) 359-4769

Champaign, IL
RENOVATION/ REMODELING
ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

PRO AMBULANCE
408 S. Neil St.
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Notice:

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
notice of the Architect prior to the
commencement of any work.
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A 14. REMOVE EXISTING CEILING FAN

I*

KEYNOTES:

REMOVE EXISTING OVERHEAD DOORS.

REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT ENTRY DOORS.

REMOVE EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM.

REMOVE EXISTING WINDOWS.

REMOVE EXISTING WALLS, DOORS, SUSPENDED CEILING, FLOOR COVERING - AS APPLIES.

REMOVE EXISTING PLBG, TOILETS, SINKS, CABINETS, TOILET ACCESSORIES - AS APPLIES.

REMOVE EXISTING STAIRS.

REMOVE EXISTING HVAC DUCT WORK FROM SECOND FLOOR & FIRST FLOOR CEILING.

. REMOVE EXISTING WALL .

10. REMOVE EXISTING BLOCK WALL - COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.

11. CUT & REMOVE FLOOR SLAB FOR 4" DEEP PIT FOR "LULA" - COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
12. CUT OUT & REMOVE MECHANICAL LIFT SYSTEM & EQUIPMENT.

13. REMOVE EXISTING DROP CEILING SYSTEMS, LIGHTS, & HVAC DUCT WORK.

ROM SERVICE BAY AS NOTED, TO BE REINSTALLED - COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DWGS.

©, 00 N O O & N =+

15. EXISTING STAIRS TO REMAIN (SOUTH SIDE OF BLDG). WRAP ALL EXPOSED AREAS CONTINUOUSLY WITH (1) LAYER OF TYPE "X" GYP. BD. TO
PROVIDE ADAQUATE FIRE RATING.

1. REMOVE CARPETING FROM BUILDING WHERE APPLICABLE.
2. REMOVE EXISTING RADIATOR HEAT EQUIPMENT & PIPING FROM BUILDING.
3. POWER WASH METAL CORRAGATED CEILING IN GARAGE AREA.

2 \2nd FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

A2.1 SCALE: 1/8" = 10"

e

FIRM REGISTRATION No. 184-0002116
201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE., SUITE 300 P.O. BOX 140 CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824
phone: (217) 359-4283 fax: (217) 359-4769
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1st FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN
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SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

Notice:

These drawings and spacifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
notice of the Architect prior to the
commencement of any work.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL, FEDERAL, AND STATE CODES AND REGULATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BOCA 1996, ADA, ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY CODE APRIL 1997,
COUNTY AND LOCAL ZONING ORDINANCES, IDPH AND DEWITT COUNTY PUBLIC HEALTH.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND METHODS USED IN THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT.

. ALL PLUMBING AND PIPING MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE ILLINOIS STATE PLUMBING CODE.

. ALL ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MOST RECENT EDITION OF THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

. ALL MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 1996 BOCA BASIC BUILDING CODE. '

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF HIS EMPLOYEES AND HIS SUBCONTRACTORS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY INSURANCE WHICH FULLY COVERS HIS
EMPLOYEES, HIS SUBCONTRACTORS, AND ALL OTHER PERSONS ON OR AROUND THE SITE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS ON SITE. ANY DISCREPANCIES WHICH ARE DISCOVERED SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE O

113B

DB WMN

ARCHITECT PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION.

[{e]
F
—
o
8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL CLEARANCES AND REQUIRED DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ;| == 5 5 i =1 1 — :

9. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS ON THE DRAWINGS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO |—t—_’° — @ ]| G i T ! /
CONSTRUCTION. | % A N XYL/ | K 2
10. ANY CHANGES OR CLARIFICATIONS OF THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE MADE WITHOUT WRITTEN AUTHORIZATIONS OF THE ARCHITECT. // S0 | %
11. THESE DRAWINGS MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER WITHOUT THE WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION OF THE ARCHITECT. P : 5 | ; < =
12. ALL MECHANICAL MATERIALS AND METHODS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN THE MOST RECENT ADDITIONS OF ASHRAE AND SMACNA STANDARDS. P ~ 10 | / ) N 4 @)
13. SECOND LEVEL TO RECEIVE 1/2" PLYWOOD UNDERLAYMENT THROUGHOUT. __,/ N e, o 4 =
14, INSULATE ENTIRE SECOND FLOOR CEILING/ ROOF WITH R-30 INSULATION. ) AMBULAN f\"‘%\ AMBULANCE™. R AMBULANCEN, )4 ! é
A 15, GARAGE FLOOR CRACKS TO BE FILLED WITH CAULK BEFORE REPAINTING. SR i gl _ | "4 i) =
BAY BAY i | 5_,-\_ Y £ MMBULANCE [0
16. ALL WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE TYPE "1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 3 NS, NG o ol : A\ BAY g
17. MECHANICAL ROOM #102A TO BE EQUIPPED W/ AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM. b 2 ! \ 3 ) ' ™ ;
[
i

SPECTRVM

201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE., SUITE 300 P.O. BOX 140 CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824
phone: (217) 359-4283 fax: (217) 359-4769

STORAGE ROOM FIRE-RATING SUMMARY:

1. STORAGE ROOMS MORE THAN 50 SQ. FT., BUT NOT MORE THAN 100 SQ. FT. IN AREA. TO HAVE A (1) HR FIRE RATING OR AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM W/ SMOKE PARTITIONS.
2. STORAGE ROOMS MORE THAN 100 SQ. FT. IN AREA. TO HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM W/ SMOKE PARTITIONS.

ARCHITECTVRAL

/" AMBULANCE

| BAY E
i 5 VEHICLE |
STAIRS AN PARKING
2 \{6.3/

() | |
. 4: = \ - e e e —
A == :
Z : '| ‘ (5 4 /
: 4 il i | A4.1 CREW ;
CTRP N PiC) MR  i . AMBULANCE® " AMBULANCE L
: e 2 . ‘Tﬂ — el !,-:'i.;.‘a_\f P aY
| EMS i L Sl iy (&

CL ' | (111

2

EDUCATOR WALK-IN — |

=

L AMBULANCE

BE

| B 2

M .. V. ¢ IS , _ | -4 g

| ea] = N FIELD 1 : ﬁ
yi CONFERENCE OPERATIONS COORDINATOR | o 110A2/ SR :

=

(&)

r% £ .Y’

Wy

408 S. Neil St.

RENOVATION/ REMODELING
ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLAN

PRO AMBULANCE

5 ‘ ! ; | \ ANVID
1‘ : ® : B el O NN
| EMS 0 | " 2 = S ! (g é 5 ; LA
OILET ' . % — B ) = | -.
noepen | e ' — — —  \ | . =L 9
| = -EE M M C \ : / _h
= B “1Y - e ~1I ; <
H=——o= [T conegggcE O AR % | = | N = W A
e P e L | o 0L = amp” FZANNT i
A i 1) [ DRECTOR : Houeis 5 v _ *» s
L EDUCATOR : @' : [ KITCHEN @ #
i | ‘ ‘u| 'ﬁ - MECH. | S Py
. | 2 | | ¥ Eo% & o= . AMBULANCE \ " AMBULANCE
I | s —(2A | MENS I iz BAY
| - . = | &
- | OFFICE l 88 | fhor — ' 3 :
- |~ {201, j | GED \ CONENCE _ 3 Ry
& | = =a | L et YL e LTS 4 |
| |22 NI @ [ == i MEDICAL WORK-OUT
1. (5] : —| P | / / : : @ i SUPPLY 3 AgEA -
l,b- \ | nr-‘.;‘-.l' i odA (ﬁ- @ @ | | é
| | (3 “.  RECEPTON/ || TR 3 ) i g5
. 2K \04.1) N\ WAMTING || ? | 5 ™, 2
NG ﬁ ; JP i’% - o — 0 1 = | g §
| =1 e e o ] =F : = ] - x e R — c |8
113E
)  — Q . [B
ig
2 2 =
s
3 SN
Notice:
These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
d , agreement with the Architect. Only written
HIH] dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
/. /2> 2nd FLOOR PLAN /1 \1st FLOOR PLAN et s
ite. Any di hall be brought to th
w SCALE: 1/8" = 10" w SCALE: 1/8" = 10" i e
# KEYNOTES: commencement of any work.
1. NEW PAINTED PIPE BOLLARD. Drawn: PS
2. "BLACK-OUT* WINDOW PANELS AS SPECIFIED.
3. WRAP ENTIRE UNDERSIDE & EXPOSED SIDES OF STAIR WITH (2) LAYERS OF TYPE "X’ GYP. BD.. : Reviewed: NES
4. INFILL TO NEW DOOR WITH CMU. ANCHOR TO EXISTING CMU WALL WITH #4 BARS @ 24" O.C.
VERTICALLY EPOXIED INTO EXIST WALL 12' AND EXTENDING 12' INTO NEW CMU. GROUT SOLID. Date:
/\ 5 pARKING STRE HICLE STORAGE BY TENANT, :
. SAFETY-GLASS WINDOW. Proj. No.
. SAFETY-GLASS SLIDING WINDOW (BOTTOM OF WINDOW @ 28° A.F.F.). Sheet:
* = 1w A .

. LOCKERS TO BE PRO\J;IDED BY AND INSTALLED BY TENANT.
. DIAMOND PLATE FLOOR COVER - V.I.F,
: ' _ - 2l

. "AREA OF RESCUE" W/ 2-WAY COMMU&J.!CATOFI PER MANF. RECOMMENDATIONS - SEE ELECTRICAL PLANS. of:

etk - ot - g ISAAAA
—— VNS AN AN — —
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#| KEYNOTES:

1. RACEWAY TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE WORK SURFACE V.I.F..

2. RACEWAY WITH 40 RECEPTACLE (20 duplex) MINIMUM TO BE MOUNTED ABOVE WORK SURFACE - V.I.F..
3. LOCATION FOR BACK UP GENERATOR. COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DWGS & PRO AMBULANCE.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. ELECTRICAL INFORMATION TO BE COORDINATED WITH ELECTRICAL DWGS .

2. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE TO ALL STATE & FEDERAL STANDARDS.
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Notice:

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
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LIGHTING SYMBOL LEGEND:

2 x4 FLOURESCENT LIGHT

2 x4 FLOURESCENT LIGHT - SURFACE MOUNTED

1 x4 FLOURESCENT LIGHT - SURFACE MOUNTED
g EMERGNECY LIGHT (BATTERY PACK WALL MOUNT)
< RECESSED INCANDESCENT LIGHT

WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT

toe! CEILING MOUNTED EXIT LIGHT
(SHADED PORTION INDICATES FACE, ARROW INDICATES DIRECTION)

FIRM REGISTRATION No. 184-0002116
201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE., SUITE 300 P.0.BOX 140 CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824
phone: (217) 359-4283 fax: (217) 359-4769
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RENOVATION/ REMODELING
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

PRO AMBULANCE

Revisions:

Date:

O 4
Z

/1\ [12.08.99| CODE MODIFICATIONS

GENERAL NOTES:

RELOCATE EXISTING UNIT HEATERS IN GARAGE AREA - REFER TO MECHANICAL DWGS.

RELOCATE EXISTING CEILING FANS IN WEST SIDE OF GARAGE AREA (AREA OF NEW CONSTRUCTION).
REMOVE EXISTING FLOURESCENT FIXTURES FROM GARAGE AREA.

PROVIDE NEW METAL HALIDE LIGHTING, ADEQUATE WITH CODE IN GARAGE AREA.

POWER WASH AND REPAINT METAL CORRAGATED CEILING IN GARAGE AREA.

G PN -

Notice:

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
notice of the Architect prior to the

commencement of any work.
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#] KEYNOTES: 3

1. REMOVE EXISTING TILE COPING AND MORTAR. REPLACE WITH METAL COPING. dl S

2. REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING ROOF DRAIN SCREEN AS SPECIFIED. - TYPICAL 5

3. CAP EXISTING VENT OPENING AS SPECIFIED. =

4. REPAINT EXISTING EXHAUST / HEATER / FAN FLUES AS SPECIFIED.. Z

5. NEW SHEET METAL CAP @ TOP OF CHIMNEY TO MATCH NEW COPING. ‘ >

6. REMOVE AND CAP EXHAUST FANS / FLUES AS SPECIFIED. o
7. REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTING. 3 > o I8
8. PROVIDE NEW WEATHER RESISTANT JUNCTION BOX FOR FUTURE SIGNAGE LIGHTING. 8 = =53
9. NEW ROOF CRICKETS AS REQUIRED . /_ o B
10. NEW ROOF EDGING - SEE DETAIL. Z 7 § e
11. NEW LULA SHAFT ROOF. = —_— gt — ] X i 385 x
12, NEW STAIRWAY SHAFT ROOF. 1 = R S5 X
13, EXHAUST FAN. z m = o=
14, HEATER FLUE. X il m 52
. E g g
GENERAL NOTES: | iy > a— R
1. ROOF PLAN SHOWS EXISTING ROOF WITH MODIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS. : g e P Sz
2. ALL "NEW ROOF" SLOPES TO BE 1/8' PER FOOT U.N.O.. 7 = 4 Tt QS
3. ALL NEW CRICKETS SLOPES TO BE 1/4" PER FOOT UN.O.. 14 m D s
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Notice:

These drawings and specifications are the
property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written

0 LA dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
m H O F P N drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the

(18" =1 job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
QE_A/ itk notice of the Architect prior to the

commencement of any work.
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FIRM REGISTRATION No. 184-0002116
201 W. SPRINGFIELD AVE., SUITE 300 P.0. BOX 140 CHAMPAIGN, IL 61824
phone: (217) 359-4283 fax: (217) 359-4769

ROOM NAME WALLS | REMARKS FRAME DOOR DETAILS REMARKS
- T | ———— S o — = b — - — — — —_— ———
| | SIZE
fe= "
i [ !| % E - g -l (l%
=} - = ®)
- 2 . < < | g o z |F|Z o |Ele |E = o oui|
= O Ll ~ E| K £ ;| S S WU »E 585922 Y 6 % W o o
o '®) %) o ) = A = 0] 2 |Zl 2 & =8 < Z Q5 =
Q - < ®) < . L ] - o O & £ = W Tw Q| & £ A < <
T o o p w D = O O a Q|= || |T|FZ|0|= || X T S
| — | e o . =
100 | RECEPTION/ WAITING veT B P |P P |P SACT 9-0" LI 100 |E HM |P | ViLF. |VIF.|1-3/47 SCWD P | ES B
101 | CORRIDOR Vet RB P |P P[P |sAcT 8-0" R 100A | C HM |P | V.ILF. |V.LF.|1-3/47 SCWD P PAS 1 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE
| | | T S . . —
102 CONFERERCE poal = F l_P La L R |80 B S 101 A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-871-3/47 SCWD P PAS 3/4 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE
102A | MECHANICAL CHS RB P P P P PGB |VIF. | ) - — — |- Bl
103 | OFFICE COORDINATOR ceT  |RB P P P P SACT |90 wan - 101A |A | HM |P | viF. |6'-8]1-3/4]  |SCWD P | LST -
104 | DIRECTOR CPT RB P P P P ISACT |90 N 102 |A |HM |P| 3-0"|6'-811-3/4] |SCWD P | LST
105 | KITCHEN ver e P e P |P SACT |90 e . e 102A [D | HM |P| 3-0"|6'-811-3/41  |SCWD P | LST o -
106 | OPERATIONS CPT RB P L P P (ST __ |00 . . 103 |A | M |P| 3-0"|o—8l1—3/at |SCWD P | LST|
107 | DISPATCH CPT AR P P P[P isacT |90 | i B et S S L e i S N
108 | FIELD COORDINATOR CPT RB P P P P ISACT |80 B _ | n 104 |A | HM |P| 3-0")6'-8]1-3/4] |SCWDP | LST I L
109 | WOMENS £ Kol RB P P P |P  |SACT  |8-0" |CTWAINSCOT @ 42'AFF. 105 | A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-871-3/47  |SCWD P PAS B - CL
100A | WOMENS LOCKER ROOM veT RB P P P[P |sacT . S I S— 106 | A HM |P | 3'-0"|6'-811-3/4] SCWD P LST
S Bl il o 107 |A | HM |P| 3-0"|6-8f1-3/47 |SCWD P | LST
110A | MENS LOCKER ROOM VCT RB P P P P SACT |80 S | N ——
111 | CREW QUARTERS veT RB P P P P SACT |80 ] ] 108 |A | HM |P| 3-0"]6'-8]1-3/4 SCwh P | LST —t i e i
112 | STAIRS _|ver RB P P P P PGB |VIF. 109 |A HM |P | 3'-0"|6'-8711-3/4] SCWD P P/P ; B I
113 GARAGE P P P P |P 132" RUBBER BASE ALONG NEW GYP. BD. WALLS 109A | A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-871-3/47 SCWD P LST
114 | MEDICAL SUPPLY CHS P P P |[P P V.IF. 110 |A | HM |P| 3—0'|e—sl1-3/4¢ |SCWO P | P/P
114A | UTILITY CHS P P P P P/GB V.IF.  |RUBBERBASE ON NEW GYP.BD. WALLSONLY | - ~ -
WORK OUT AREA CHS  |RB p p p P RUBBER BASE ON NEW GYP. BD. WALLS ONLY 110A|A | HM |P| 3-0"je'-8]1-3/4] |SCWD P | LST e .
201 | STAIRS veT RB P P P |P SACT V.LF. ) = = r 11 A HM P | 3'-0"| 6'-871-3/4] SCWD P | PAS B
o8 | FIEROCH et i R b i P SACT _ [VdF. 112 |A | HM |P| 3-0"|6-811-3/47 |SCWD P | PAS 1 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE
203 | CORRIDOR CPT RB P P P [|P SACT  |V.IF. - _J 112A | A | HM |P | 3-0"|6—8l1-3/4t |SCWD P | PAS
204 | WALK-IN CLOSET veT RB P P P P SACT | VIF. L - N— S
205 | EMS EDUCATOR CPT RB P P P '!P SACT ;84_0" B - 13 |A HM [P | v.lF. |VviF fvir. | V.LFHM | P | CDB NEW DOOR SLAB IN EXISTING FRAME ) -
206 | EMS EDUCATOR CPT RB P P P |P SACT  |8-0" 1T13A | F O.H. INSULATED DOOR
. | L L - .
PR onln o, 8 : e z P o 2 N - = 1138 | A P P | CDB REPAINT EXISTING DOOR
208 | EMS EDUCATOR CPT RB P P P[P |sacT  [gor | - N 113C | F S INETLATED BOoR
209 | EMS EDUCATOR CPT RB P P P P SACT  |80" | o SN -
210 | EMS EDUCATOR CPT  |RB PP P P sACT |80 | ) e = 115D | F ) o INSHLATED DR
211 | WALK-IN CLOSET - VeT RB P - P P SACT  |VIF. | 113E | A P P | ES REPAINT EXISTING DOOR
2 A . A . L § 1 S
212 | STAIRS ver RB P P P P P/GB V.LE. 114 |A | HM |P | 3=0"| 7'-071-3/41 SCWD P | LST 1 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE I
ARl T i B B E P bai e 114A | A HM |P | 3-0"|7'-0"11=-3/47 SCWD P LST 3/4 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE
214 | AUDIO VISUAL veT RB |P P P P SACT VIE. | L e e DR
215 | TOILET VCT . |RB |P P P P SACT V.LF. iy . _ S —
216 | CONFERENCE __|erT RB P P P [P PGB |VIF -
217 | TOILET VeT RB P P P P SACT | V.IF. e B
| | =t —
COFFEE ver i = 12 E L e L. 201 | A HM [P | 3'-0"|6'-811-3/47 SCwWD P PAS 1 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE
202 | A HM [P | 3'-0"6'-811-3/4] SCWD P LST ) .
. 204 | A HM |P | 3'-0" 6'-811-3/47 SCWD P LST ! HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE B
ROOM FINISH LEGEND 205 | A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-8"11-3/47 SCWD P LST S ) L
RB RESILIENT BASE 206 | A HM |P | 3'-0"|6'-871-3/4] SCWD P EST
SACT SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE D e ) e o :
207 |A HM |P | 3'-0"|6'-871-3/47 SCWD P | LST
EC EXPOSED CONCRETE W/ SEALER / ) —
CPT CARPET 208 | A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-8]1-3/47 SCWD P LST - ) . -
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE 209 | A HM |P | 3-0" 6'-8"1-3/4 SCWD P LST
P/GB PAINT OVER GYPSUM BOARD ’ N 2 ! b | - -
10 A HM |P | 3'-0"|6'-871-3/4 SCWD P LST
P/CMU PAINT OVER CMU 240, i i _ .
EX/P EXISTING CONSTRUCTION-PAINT INCLUDES PATCHING WHERE DAMAGED DOOR TYPES: 211 A | HM [P | 3'-0"6'-8]1-3/4 SCWD P | LST | I B
EX/B EXISTING BRICK-PATCH RO REPAIR AS NECESSARY 212 | A HM |P | 3'-0"|6'-871-3/4] SCWD P | PAS 1 HR DOOR ASSEMBLY FOR FIRE & SMOKE
GL GLAZED WALL [ 21 3 A HM P ’ » ' ) 4n - SCWE;*E_"__ pAS o - __l[_____" - o R -
ES EXPOSED STRUCTURE-PAINT H \ OO OO ol kLl el i e 1 ) R ROV S &
W WOOD-STAINED AL 214 |A | HM |P| 3-0"|6'-811-3/41  |SCWD P | LST
T TILE \ e S R W Wwo P | PRI B ) -
B EXPOSED BRICK F S 215 A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-8"11-3/4 SCWL ' e _
ROOM FINISH NOTES A B yD E \ F 216 |A HM |P | 3-0"|6'-8"1-3/4 SCWD P PAS -
; 1212 METAL LOUVRE 1/4" TEMPERED GLASS 217 |A | HM [P | 3-0"|6'-8]1-3/4] |SCWD P | PRI

1. PROVIDE FIRE RATED CEILING GRID. INSTALL DRYWALL W/J MOULD DIRECTLY
TQ GRID AT PERIMETER. INSTALL CEILING TILE IN INTERIOR OF GRID.

2. ALL STAIRS TO HAVE CARPET OVER TREADS AND RISERS.

ROOM FINISH GENERAL NOTES:

A. GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CUT AND PATCH WHERE INDICATED ON DEMOLITION AND ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS,
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH RESPECTIVE ASSIGNED CONTRACTORS.
ALL ASSIGNED CONTRACTORS CUTTING AND PATCHING WORK NOT INDICATED ON DEMOLITION OR ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWINGS SHALL REMAIN THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE RESPECTIVE ASSIGNED CONTRACTORS.
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REMAIN RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING WORK
CREATED BY WORK UNDER THE GENERAL CONTRACT.

B. ALL NOTES CALLING FOR PATCHING AND/OR REPAIR OF DAMAGED AREAS ARE GENERAL AND
ALL INCLUSIVE. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING AND/OR
REPAIRING ALL DAMAGED AREAS THROUGHOUT THE RESPECTIVE SURFACE AND/OR WITHIN
THE ROOM NOTED.

O

ALL NOTES CALLING FOR PAINTING ARE GENERAL AND ALL INCLUSIVE. THE PAINTING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE
FOR ALL SURFACE PREPARATION, PRIMING AND PAINTING THROUGHOUT THE RESPECTIVE SURFACE OR THROUGHOUT THE
ROOM NOTED.

HARDWARE SETS:

ES ELECTRICAL STRIKE
LST LOCKSET

PAS PASSAGE

PRI PRIVACY

CDB CYL/ D-BOLT

iz PUSH/PULL

PROVIDE DOOR HARDWARE THAT IS OPERABLE FROM
EGRESS SIDE @ ALL TIMES W/ OUT KEY CR SPECIAL
KNOWLEDGE.

: 2
i',", 5
=
ZE_.;
~ (@]
o 52
© 3
o =
<T =

DOOR & ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

PRO AMBULANCE

DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND
HM

HC
SC
STL
MTL
GA
AL.
WD.
GL
G-1
G-2
G-3
S

P

*

EX

HOLLOW METAL
HOLLOW CORE
SOLID CORE

STEEL

METAL

GALVINIZED
ALUMINUM

WOQOD

GLASS

1" TEMPERED GLASS
1" INSULATED GLASS
1" WIRE GLASS
STAINED FINISH
PAINTED FINISH

SEE REMARKS
EXISTING

DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES:

A. FIELD VERIFY DIMENSIONS & PHYSICAL CONDITIONS OF ALL EXISTING DOORS,
FRAMES & HARDWARE. NOTIFY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER IN WRITING OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. DO NOT PROCEED WITH WORK
ON AFFECTED DOORWAYS UNTIL DIRECTED TO DO SO BY ARCHITECT.

B. ALL EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES & HARDWARE TO REMAIN SHALL BE
REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION.

C. ALL DOOR TRIM AND HARDWARE TO BE HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE AND
TO MATCH EXISTING.

D. COPE FRAME TO ACCOMODATE ELECTRONIC HARDWARE AS NEEDED.

Date: | Revisions:
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KEYNOTES:

LULA EQUIPMENT CMU WALL, SEE A6.4.

MINI-BAR SINK @ UPSTAIRS COFFEE BAR.

GYPSOM BOARD 1/2 WALL WITH WOOD CAP @ 42" AF.F..
HANDRAIL @ 36" ABOVE STAIR NOSING.

LULA CAB AND EQUIPMENT.

1.
2
3.
4,
5.

AREA OF RESCUE, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
FIRE DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATOR , SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.
NEW HANDRAIL IN EXISTING STAIRWELL @ 36" A.F.F..

REPLACE NEW RATED DOOR @ EXISTING OPENING.

"FP-1" TO BE EQUIPPED W/ AN AUTOMATIC FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM.
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MIRROR
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MBASE & FLOORING - SEE ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE
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METAL SUPPORT FOR WALL
/5 \MNTD EQUIP., ACCESS.

W SCALE: N.T.S.

— METAL ROOF
OR FLOOR DECK

— — SAFING INSULATION

20 GA. G.M. RUNNER
CHANNEL TOP AND
BOTTOM

3-5/8" 20 GA. G.M.S.
16" 0.C. MAX.

2-1/2" STUD BRACING
@ 48" O.C. SECURE
TO DECK ABOVE

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE

X' GWB @ ROOF/CLG
ASSEMBLY, 2 LAYERS
5/8" TYPE "X' GWB

@ FLOOR/CLG
ASSEMBLY

RATED CEILING

CORNER BEAD

BULK HEAD AT
2\ ASSEMBLY TRANSACTION

W SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1-0"

- —————  METAL ROOF
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20 GA. G.M. RUNNER
: CHANNEL TOP AND
; BOTTOM

3-5/8"20 GA. G.M.S.
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2-1/2" STUD BRACING
@ 48" O.C. SECURE
TO DECK ABOVE

5/8" GWB

RATED CEILING

CORNER BEAD

1400

BULK HEAD @ CEILING GRID
/3 \DIRECTION OR HEIGHT CHANG

@ / SCALE: 1-1/2" = 10"
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20 GA. G.M. RUNNER
CHANNEL TOP AND
BOTTOM
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ASSEMBLY, 2 LAYERS
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@ FLOOR/CLG
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RATED CEILING

CORNER BEAD

/2 \BULK HEAD DETAIL
W SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1-0"
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NOTE:

WALL TYPE "3" UTILIZES WOOD MEMBERS
FOR STUDS, SILL & TOP PLATES INSTEAD OF
STEEL MEMBERS.

_——— STRUCTURE ABOVE

FIRESTOP VOIDS W/
A MINERAL FIBER SAFING
~ INSULATION; EXTEND
\ GWB TIGHT TO DECK

- WHERE APPLICABLE.

\ 20 GA GALV. STEEL
o o CHANNEL FASTEN TO
DECK @ 24" O.C.

CHANNEL HEADERS AT
TOP AND BOTTOM OF
DUCT AND PIPE
PENETRATIONS, SEAL
VOIDS @ PENETRATIONS
- WHERE APPLICABLE.

——————— FIRE RATED LAY-IN
ACOUSTICAL CEILING

\ 20 GA GALV CHANNEL
W/ MINERAL FIBER SAFING
INSULATION FIRESTOPPING AT
AT CEILING LINE
- WHERE APPLICABLE.

== 5/8" 48" WIDE TYPE
"X* GWB APPLIED VERTICALLY;
CENTER JOINTS OVER STUDS,
STAGGER 16 0.C. OPPOSITE
SIDES, ATTACH TO STUDS AND
RUNNERS W/ 1" LONG TYPE 'S"

| SCREWS AT THE JOINTS

& RUNNER CHANNELS

1/2" TO 3/4* FROM EDGES OF

I GWB AND 12* O.C. IN THE FIELD;

\J COVER JOINTS W/ TAPE

ik AND JOINT COMPOUND

\m— PER GA-WP-1200.

}]!.r

1-5/8" MINERAL FIBER
SOUND ATTEN. BLANKET
TYP. @ SOUNDPROOFED
PARTITIONS ONLY

- 3-5/8" - 25 GA GALV.
STEEL STUDS 16" O.C.,
20 GA STUDS AT WALL
MOUNTED EQUIPMENT

- 20 GA GALV. STEEL
CHANNEL, FASTEN TO

/ SLAB @ 24'O.C.
/ ~ ~—————— RUBBER COVE BASE
7 _~———— FLOORSLAB

¢ EINISH FLOOR I H Ay

0O e 068 060

0o ¢

/1 \WALL TYPES A
A5

SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1"-0"

NOTE:

1. SOME DESIGNATED WALL TYPES ON SHEET A2.1 HAVE "EXIST." NEXT TO THEM. THIS NOTES AN
EXISTING WALL. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WALL MEETS ANTICIPATED FIRE & SMOKE RATING, IF NOT
CONTRACTOR WILL EVALUATE WHAT NEEDS TO BE DONE TO MATCH DESIGNATED WALL TYPE
ASSIGNED ON PLAN.

2. ALL PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION AND CONCEALED AREAS OF
CONSTRUCTION TO BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE STOPPING & SEALANT.

3. ALL RATED WALLS TO HAVE PROPER CROSS-BRACING & FIRE - STOPPING.

NON-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY - TYPICAL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
3-5/8" METAL STUD TO STRUCTURE ABOVE W/ (1) LAYER 5/8' TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE TO 4"
ABOVE CEILING LINE, RUBBER COVE BASE EACH SIDE- WHERE APPLICABLE.

NON-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
SAME AS ABOVE W/ 1-1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET/FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO 4
ABOVE CEILING LINE.

1-HR RATED U.L. # U337

2x4 WOOD STUD TO STRUCTURE ABOVE W/ (1) LAYER 5/8' TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE W/ 1-1/2"
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET/FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, RUBBER
COVE BASE EACH SIDE- WHERE APPLICABLE. WALL TO BE EFFECTIVELY CROSS-BRACED @
MID-LEVEL AND FIRE-STOPPED @ TOP & BOTTOM.

1-HR RATED U.L. # U337
SAME AS ABOVE W/ 1-1/2* SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET/FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO 4°
ABOVE CEILING LINE.

1-HR RATED U.L. # U419

3-5/8" METAL STUD TO STRUCTURE ABOVE W/ (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE W/ 1-1/2"
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET/FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, PAINTED
F.R.P HARDBOARD WAINSCOT TO 4-0" A.F.F (GARAGE SIDE ONLY - WHERE APPLICABLE) RUBBER
COVE BASE EACH SIDE- WHERE APPLICABLE. SEE FIRE-STOPPING DETAIL IN ABOVE WALL SECTION.

1-HR RATED U.L. # U419
SAME AS ABOVE W/ OUT INSULATION & W/ PAINTED F.R.P HARDBOARD WAINSCOT TO 4-0"AF.F ON
EACH SIDE (GARAGE SIDE ONLY - WHERE APPLICABLE)

1-HR RATED U.L. # U337

2x6 WOOD STUD TO STRUCTURE ABOVE W/ (1) LAYER 5/8' TYPE "X" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE W/ 1-1/2"
SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET/FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, PAINTED
F.R.P HARDBOARD WAINSCOT TO 4-0" A F.F (GARAGE SIDE ONLY - WHERE APPLICABLE) RUBBER
COVE BASE EACH SIDE- WHERE APPLICABLE. WALL TO BE EFFECTIVELY CROSS-BRACED @
MID-LEVEL AND FIRE-STOPPED @ TOP & BOTTOM. .

2-HR RATED U.L. # U905 (@ 2nd LEVEL)
5-5/8" CMU W/ 3/8" THICK MORTAR BED.

4-HR RATED U.L. # U901 (@ 1st LEVEL)
7-5/8" CMU W/ 3/8" THICK MORTAR BED.

NON-RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
(1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE *X* GYP. BD. ON 3-5/8" METAL STUD & 7/8" HAT CHANNEL (WHERE APPLICABLE)

PARTITION NOTES

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT ALL TIMES ENDEAVOR TO CONSTRUCT

THE FACILITY IN STRICTEST ACCORDANCE TO SOUND PRACTICES OF FIRE
RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION. DEVIATIONS FROM RECOMMENDATIONS OF
MANUFACTURER, INDEPENDENT FIRE TESTS OR GYPSUM ASSOCIATION
RECOMMENDATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE
OWNER.

2. ALLG.W.B. SHALL BE FIRE RESTRICTIVE UL CLASSIFIED TYPE X'
MATERIAL UNLESS SPECIFIED TO BE OF A HIGHER RATING, AND APPLIED

IN STRICT CONFORMANCE TO THE APPLICABLE FIRE TEST DESIGN. UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED THE FOLLOWING SHALL APPLY:

JOINTS ON OPPOSITE WALL FACES OFFSET FROM EACH OTHER AS
FOLLOWS: VERTICAL JOINTS OFFSET 16" HORIZONTALLY; HORIZONTAL JOINTS
OFFSET 24" VERTICALLY.

HORIZONTAL JOINTS SHALL NOT OCCUR BELOW CEILING. FASTENERS
SHALL BE OF APPROVED TYPE AND INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
APPLICABLE FIRE TEST, BUT NO LESS THAN AS FOLLOWS: ALL EDGES
OF BOARD SHALL BE SCREWED NOT MORE THAN 8" O.C. TO SOLID
FRAMING. SCREWS WITHIN THE FIELD OF THE BOARD SHALL NOT EXCEED
12 0.C. FASTENED TO SOLID FRAMING. WHERE BOARD IS ATTACHED TO
STUDS USE TYPE "S" SCREWS. WHERE BOARD IS LAMINATED TO BOARD
USE TYPE "G" SCREWS. WHERE WORK OCCURS AT EXISTING WALL WHERE
INSTALLATION IS NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE TEST, INSTALL
SCREWS REQUIRED TO MEET TEST. ALL G.W.B. JOINTS SHALL BE TAPED
AND FINISHED WITH JOINT COMPOUND INCLUDING THOSE ABOVE THE
CEILINGS. HOWEVER, SCREWS IN BLOW-OUT PATCHES SHALL NOT BE
COVERED WITH COMPOUND. JOINTS OF THE WALLBOARD TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF THE DECK SHALL NOT BE TAPED.

3. WHERE DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, BAR JOISTS, BEAMS OR ANY OTHER
MATERIALS PENETRATE A FIRE RATED WALL OR PARTITION, OPENINGS
SHALL BE TIGHTLY SEALED. INSULATED PIPES SHALL BE SLEEVED WITH
FOAMGLASS INSULATION. ANNULAR OPENINGS BETWEEN SLEEVE AND PIPE
SHALL BE SEALED WITH APPROVED FIRE AND SMOKE RETARDANT SEALER.
UNINSULATED PIPES WHICH ARE NOT SUFFICIENTLY BRACED TO PREVENT
MOVEMENT, SUCH AS SPRINKLER PIPES, SHALL BE SLEEVED WITH ROLLED
SHEET METAL SLEEVE FILLED WITH TIGHTLY COMPRESSED MINERAL FIBER
INSULATION. SLEEVES SHALL EXTEND 2* BEYOND FACES OF WALL.

PENETRATIONS FOR PIPES OR CONDUIT WITH AN ANNULAR OPENING
LESS THAN 1/4" SHALL BE SEALED TIGHT WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND OR
U.S.G. ACOUSTICAL SEALANT.

PENETRATIONS FOR PIPES OR CONDUIT WITH AN ANNULAR OPENING
GREATER THAN 1/4" SHALL BE SEALED TIGHT WITH A BLOW-OUT PATCH
MADE OF LAYERS OF G.W.B. EQUAL TO THAT OF THE PARTITION
CONSTRUCTION, CUT TO FIT TIGHT TO PENETRATIONS.

WHERE THE DIAMETER OF THE OPENING IS LESS THAN 3" THE BLOW-
OUT PATCH SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6' BEYOND THE OPENING IN
ALL DIRECTIONS. THE PATCH SHALL BE LAMINATED WITH TWO TYPE 'G"
SCREWS NOT LESS THAN 3" FROM THE EDGE OF THE PATCH AND WITH
DRYWALL COMPOUND BUTTERED TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE PATCH.

WHERE THE DIAMETER OF THE OPENING IS GREATER THAN 3' THE
BLOW-OUT PATCH SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 6' ABOVE AND BELOW THE
OPENING AND A MINIMUM OF 3' BEYOND THE STUDS ON BOTH SIDES OF
THE OPENING. RUNNER CHANNELS SHALL BE SECURED TO THE STUDS
ABQOVE AND BELOW THE OPENING. THE PATCHES SHALL BE SECURED WITH
TYPE "S' SCREWS TO THE STUDS AND THE RUNNER CHANNELS A MINIMUM
OF 3' FROM THE EDGES OF THE PATCH AND WITH DRYWALL COMPOUND
BUTTERED TO THE BACKSIDE OF THE PATCH. DO NOT APPLY JOINT
COMPOUND OVER SCREWS AT PATCHES AND DO NOT REMOVE EXCESS
COMPOUND FROM EDGES OF PATCH AFTER PLACEMENT.

4, GW.B. IN BATH ROOMS, SHOWERS, JANITOR CLOSETS AND OTHER
AREAS SUBJECT TO WETTING SHALL BE MOISTURE RESISTANT TYPE X"
ON WALLS AND CEILINGS.

5. ALL WOOD BLOCKING WITHIN THE ENVELOPE OF THE BUILDING SHALL
BE FIRE RETARDANT TREATED.

6. ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL DUCTS, PIPES, CONDUIT, PANELS,

ETC. (WHETHER SHOWN OR NOT) IN FINISHED ROOMS NOT ENCASED IN
FINISHED WALLS OR CEILINGS SHALL BE FURRED-IN AND FINISHED TO
MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES. SUCH FURRED SPACES SHALL EXTEND THE
LENGTH OF THE WALL BETWEEN INTERSECTING WALLS UNLESS OTHERWISE
INDICATED. WHERE FURRING A PORTION OF A WALL CONFLICTS WITH
CASEWORK, THE FURRED LENGTH SHALL BE AS REQUIRED TO ALLOW FOR
PROPER INSTALLATION. WHERE ACCESS IS REQUIRED FOR VALVES,
DAMPERS OR OTHER DEVICES REQUIRING ADJUSTMENT, PROVIDE ACCESS
PANELS PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES. WHERE ENCLOSURE
CONSTITUTES PART OF A FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY, PROVIDE LABELED
ACCESS DOOR.

7. WHERE FIRE RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES OCCUR IN PROXIMITY TO

STEEL BEAMS OR JOISTS WITH INADEQUATE DIMENSION TO INSTALL
SCREWS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STUD FRAMING AROUND THE BEAM
OR JOIST IN ACCORDANCE WITH U.L. DESIGN N-501 WITH LAYERS OF
DRYWALL EQUAL TO THAT REQUIRED BY THE RATING OF THE WALL.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE METAL SUPPORT IN WALL FOR WALL
MOUNTED EQUIPMENT ACCESSORY ON CASEWORK IN ACCORDANT WITH
DETAIL ON THIS SHEET.

9. ONE HOUR RATED & 1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE. PARTITIONS SHALL
EXTEND TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK.

10. TYPICAL NON RATED PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO 4* ABOVE THE
CEILING. IT SHALL BE FRAMED TO THE UNDERSIDE STRUCTURE OR IT
SHALL BE FRAMED TO 4" ABOVE THE CEILINGAND BRACED TO THE
THE STRUCTURE 4-0" 0.C. GWB SHALL EXTEND TO 4" ABOVE THE
CEILING.

11. PARTITIONS NOT EXTENDING TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR OR ROOF DECK
ABOVE SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED AT PLANE OF CEILING AS SHOWN.

12. AT LOCATIONS WHERE MAIN RUNNERS OF CEILING CHANGE
DIRECTION, PROVIDE A SEPARATING BULKHEAD CONSISTING OF ONE
LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON SIDES AND BOTTOM

OF 3-5/8" STEEL STUDS AND STEEL RUNNER CHANNELS BOXED AND
NESTED TO FORM A RIGID MEMBER SUPPORTED FROM STRUCTURE
ABOVE. GYPSUM WALLBOARD ON BULKHEAD SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM
OF 4" ABOVE PLANE OF CEILING. SEE DETAILS.
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#| KEYNOTES:

. NEW PAINTED PIPE BOLLARDS.

. NEW STOREFRONT SYSTEM. PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS WHENEVER GLASS PANELS ARE WITHIN 18" OF FLOOR, OR 48" OF A DOOR.

3. NEW STOREFRONT WINDOWS (TYP.).

4. REMOVE EXISTING CLAY TILE CAPS & MORTAR. REPLACE WITH ALUMINUM COPING (TYP.).

5. REMOVE EXISTING LIGHTING & CONDUIT. PATCH ACCORDINGLY.

6. NEW OVERHEAD LIGHTING FOR FUTURE SIGN BELOW.

7. EXISTING WINDOWS AT TRUCK BAY TO BE CLEANED, CAULKED, & PAINTED (TYP.).

8. EXISTING LINTELS TO BE CLEANED, CAULKED, & PAINTED (TYP.).

9. REMOVE EXISTING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, HARDWARE, & FASTENERS AS REQUIRED (TYP.).

10. EXISTING CANOPY TO BE REPAINTED.

11. EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED WITH NEW INSULATED O.H.
DOOR W/ GLASS PANELS.

12. EXISTING MAN DOOR - CLEAN, PREP, & REPAINT (TYP.)

13. REPLACE EXISTING CANOPY DOWNSPOUT.

14, FILL OPENING W/ BRICK - SEE SPEC'S.

| PROPOSED
| SIGNAGE

15. EPOXY PATCH STONE SILL, PREP FOR PAINT.

NN EENNENENNEERNARNNEERNENAREENEAN

16. SHEET METAL CAP AT TOP OF CHIMNEY. COLOR TO MATCH METAL COPING.

17. REMOVE EXISTING ENTRY TERRACOTTA SILL. REPLACE W/ STONE SILL & BRICK TO MATCH
EXISTING.

18. INSULATED SPANDREL GLASS - TYP.

19. NEW RQOF EDGING ON TOP OF EXISTING STONE COPING.

20. EXTERIOR BUILDING LIGHTING.

21. NEW LIGHT @ ENTRY.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS FOR STROREFRONT SYSTEM.
2. STOREFRONT WINDOW SIZES AT CURVES TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FEILD FOR SIZE & CONFIRMED WITH ARCHITECT.
3. GLAZING CONTRACTOR TO WRAP STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS @ STOREFRONT AREA W/ BRAKEMETAL TO MATCH STOREFRONT SYSTEM.
4. TUCKPOINT EXISTING MASONRY WALLS AS REQUIRED. PAY PARTICULAR ATTENTION TO
AREAS WHERE CONDUIT IS REMOVED, O.H. DOORS, AND MAN DOORS.
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NOTE: WINDOW ELEVATION "A" CURVES AND CONTINUES
ON NORTH & SOUTH ELEVATIONS WINDOW SIZES AT
CURVES TO BE VERIFIED IN THE FEILD FOR SIZE &
CONFIRMED WITH ARCHITECT.
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#] KEYNOTES: 58

1. FIBERGLASS HANDICAP ACCESSIBLE SHOWER UNIT. § "

2. DROP-IN CEILING. x |8

3. GYPSUM BOARD CEILING. NE

4. STOREFRONT SYSTEM. 2=

5. ALUMINUM COPING/ ROOF EDGING. Q|

6. RUBBER BASE. %

7. BATT INSULATION. z N

8. BULKHEAD - SEE DETAIL. —

9. EXISTING CANOPY. These drawings and specifications are the

property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
notice of the Architect prior to the
commencement of any work. '
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W SCALE: 1/2"=1-0"
#| KEYNOTES:
1. 1x WOOD CAP ON TOP OF STUD WALL W/ 5/8" GYP. BOARD..
2. NOT USED.
3. WOOD HANDRAIL.
4. ALUMINUM COPING/ ROOF EDGING.
5. RUBBER BASE.
8. BATT INSULATION.
7. BULKHEAD - SEE DETAIL.
8. (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X' GYP. BOARD W/ (2) COATS OF PAINT.
9. (2) LAYERS OF 5/8' TYPE X' GYP. BOARD W/ (2) COATS OF PAINT.
10. (2) LAYERS OF 3/4* PLYWOOD FOR SUB-FLOORING.
11. 2x FRAMING @ 16'O.C..
12. 2x10s @ 16' O.C..
13. CUT OFF EXISTING JOISTS & DOUBLE HEADER ACROSS @ PENTRATION OF STAIR SHAFT.
14, (3) 2x12 STAIR STRINGERS,
15. 4" FIBER CANT,
16. 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD ON TOP OF 2x8 JOISTS, NEW ROOFING TO MATCH EXIST, SYSTEM.
17. 5/8" PLYWOOD SHEATHING.
18. 2x8 HEADER.
19. 2x4 TOP PLATE.
20. 2x TREADS.
21. 1/2' PLYWOOD RISER.
22. 2x10 FRAMING.

GENERAL NOTES:

PROVIDE NEW 2x JOIST TO MATCH EXIST. FLOOR SYSTEM FOR END SUPPORT OF EXIST. FLOORING WHERE APPLICABLE.
ROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM.

STAIRS AND LANDINGS TO HAVE CARPET FOR FINAL FINISH.

ALL FRAMING TO UTILIZE PROPER SIZE METAL JOIST HANGERS WHENEVER POSSIBLE.
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These drawings and specifications are the

property and copyright of the Architect and shall
not be used on any other work except by written
agreement with the Architect. Only written
dimensions shall be used. Do not scale
drawings. Dimensions shall be verified on the
job site. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
notice of the Architect prior to the

commencement of any work.
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#] KEYNOTES: #| KEYNOTES: (CON'T) 3 |8
1. LULA LIFT & ASSEMBLY - REFER TO MANUFACTUREERS DWGS.. . -
2. DROP-IN CEILING. 26. 2x SOLID WOOD BLOCKING @ CMU WALL. 5 |2
3. GYPSUM BOARD CEILING. 27. 2x FRAMING @ 16' O.C. |8
4. 2x4 LEDGER. 28, EXISTING FLOOR SYSTEM TO REMAIN. Q|
5. ALUMINUM COPING/ ROOF EDGING. 29. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE. 4
6. RUBBER BASE. 30. CUT OFF EXIST. FLOOR JOISTS @ SHAFT OPENING. S
7. EXIST. CONCRETE SLAB, CUT & REMOVE AS REQUIRED FOR LULA PIT. 31. DOUBLE SILL PLATE.
8. 2x4 TOP PLATE. 32. 2 HR. STEEL DOOR FRAME - FLUSH CLOSING TYPE. ALL LIFT DOORS & FRAMES SUPPLIED BY LIFT CONTRACTOR. e
9. 2x8 HEADER. FRAMES TO BE INSTALLED BY G.C., DOORS INSTALLED BY LIFT CONTRACTOR, These dravings and specfications are the
10. 6" CMU WALL W/ (2) COATS PAINT ON UNFINISHED SURFACES, property and copyright of the Architect and shal
11. 8" CMU WALL W/ (2) COATS PAINT. not be used on any other work except by written
12. 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD ON 7/8" RESILIENT FURRING CHANNEL. agreement with the Architect. Only written
13. (1) LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD W/ (2) COATS OF PAINT. dimensions shall be used. Dp not scale
14, (2) LAYERS OF 5/8" TYPE "X" GYP. BOARD W/ (2) COATS OF PAINT. draw[ngs. Dimensions shall e verified on the
15. 5/8" PLYWOOD SUB-FLOORING. job §ne. Any discrepancy shall be brought to the
16. 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD ON TOP OF 2x6 JOISTS, NEW ROOFING TO MATCH EXIST. SYSTEM. notice of the Architect P";Lm the
17. TREATED 2x8 LEDGERS. FASTEN W/ 3/8" EXPANSION BOLTS STAGGERED AT 16" O.C., SLUSH CMU CORES FULL AT LEDGER. commencement of any work.
18. UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL. Drawn: P.S
- 19. 2x10s @ 16" O.C.. ) 2]
20. 1/2"' COMPOSITE EXPANSION JOINT. . 5
21. FOOTING/ SLAB LULA BASE. POUR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL. Reviewed: N.E.S.
22. (2) #5 REBARS CONTINUOUS AROUND PERIMETER OF FOOTING. Date:
23. CUT OFF EXISTING JOISTS & DOUBLE HEADER ACROSS @ PENETRATION OF LULA SHAFT.
24, #5REBARS @ 12' O.C. EACH DIRECTION IN SLAB. Proj. No.
. 6MIL. VISQ ;
25. 6 MIL. VISQUINE VAPOR BARRIER UNDER SLAB G EN EHAL NOTES: Sheet:
1. PROVIDE NEW 2x JOIST TO MATCH EXIST. FLOOR SYSTEM FOR END SUPPORT OF EXIST. FLOORING WHERE APPLICABLE. A6 4
2. ROOFING TO MATCH EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM.

3. ALL FRAMING TO UTILIZE PROPER SIZE METAL JOIST HANGERS WHENEVER POSSIBLE.




